opinion, in view of the allegations levelled against the applicants, they deserve to

be granted benefit of anticipatory bail.

07. It is directed that in the event of arrest of applicants by the Arresting

Officer, they shall be released on bail subject to their furnishing a personal bond

in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) each with one

surety each of like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer

(Investigating Officer).

08. The applicants shall make themselves available for interrogation by a

Police Officer, as and when required. Applicants shall further abide by the other